

SHREWSBURY TOWN CENTER ASSOCIATION

BULLETIN

APRIL 2024

SPRING STCA MEET & GREET! THURSDAY, MAY 30



Shrewsbury Town Center stakeholders mingle at last year's Meet & Greet.

SAVE THE DATE for STCA's spring Meet & Greet on Thursday, May 30, at 5:30 p.m. We'll have drinks and appetizers while we network and discover ways we can work together to invigorate Town Center, making it a desirable destination for customers, residents, and visitors. This is a great opportunity for Shrewsbury Town Center businesses and stakeholders to engage with the STCA and town leaders to become a part of the Town Center story. Invitations will be mailed later this month. For more information, email tcashrewsbury@gmail.com.

RECREATION DEPT. OFFERS SPRING PROGRAMS

Spring has sprung in Shrewsbury, and the Recreation Department is rolling out a robust schedule to celebrate the season! There's something for everyone in Town Center, whether it's pre-school activities like Little Spark Theatre or Kids Test Kitchen for middle and high schoolers. Adults will stay busy too with activities like Yoga, men's pickup basketball, and even Music Production. Check out the full schedule on their website https://shrewsburyma.myrec.com/info/default.aspx.



STCA MEMBER HIGHLIGHT-BODY THERAPEUTICS



Jennifer Caron, Lic. Ac., MAc Licensed Acupuncturist, Founder.

Body Therapeutics, located in its beautifully renovated Main Street office, offers a comprehensive holistic healthcare experience. With services including acupuncture, chiropractic, massage therapy, cranio-sacral, cupping, cosmetic rejuvenation acupuncture, Chinese herbal medicine, custom orthotics, and more, their multidisciplinary team has something for everyone. Owned and operated for 15 years by Licensed Acupuncturist Jennifer Caron, her providers will work to coordinate their care and customize personalized treatment plans to address not just symptoms but the underlying causes of ailments. Learn more at www.body-therapeutics.com.

Become a member of STCA by visting our website at www.shrewsburytca.com